



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1040 of 1983

Shitla Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sriprakash Dwivedi, V.C. Katiyar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. List has been revised. None appears for the appellant no. 3, Awadhesh Singh.
2. Earlier bailable warrant was issued against him by this Court. In pursuance of earlier order of this Court, a report has been submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur that appellant no.3 was not present at his home.
3. Let bailable warrant be issued against appellant no. 3, Awadhesh Singh through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur. Compliance report be submitted by the C.J.M., Mirzapur before the next date fixed.
4. List this case on 16.02.2026.

January 6, 2026
MN/-

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)