



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1040 of 1983

Shitla Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sriprakash Dwivedi, V.C. Katiyar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Sri Umesh Kumar Pal (A/U0069/2012) has put in appearance on behalf of appellant no. 3 and stated that he has received instructions to argue the present matter; however, he does not have the record of the case. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to prepare the matter.

2. On his request, list this case on 18.03.2026.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 16, 2026

Radhika